PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6080164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN DICKMAN	01/28/2020
BRIAN VALDEZ	01/28/2020
VANCE COLLVER	01/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENCHMADE KNIFE CO., INC.	
Street Address:	300 BEAVERCREEK ROAD	
City:	OREGON CITY	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29721203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108738-251614
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY HOUK
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Houk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=D051 Assignment - Dickman-Valdez-Collver#page1.tif source=D051 Assignment - Dickman-Valdez-Collver#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052504 FRAME: 0954 506033449

IPN: D051

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS: Ryan DICKMAN; Brian VALDEZ; and Vance COLLVER

ASSIGNEE: Benchmade Knife Co., Inc

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

TITLE: KNIFE

US Design Application No. 29/721,203, filed January 17, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, reissue applications, and/or continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Ì

Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Signed on the date indicated with each signature provided below.

Date: 1/28/20

Signature:

Ryan Dickman

Date: 1/.

1/28/20 month beneview Signature:

Brian Valdez

Date:

1/21/20

Signature:

Vance Collver